% 15066 105 04001	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>mao</u> Pi	ege. 9552 @
THIS TRUST DEED, made this201 RICHARD R. BATSELL F	TH	APRIL FII DBA BATSFII	, 1990., between
BROTHERS OIL CO as Grantor, WILLIAM P. BRANDSNES)MPANY		
SOUTH VALLEY STATE I			
as Beneficiary, BRANESE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	WITNESSETH:	en e	n an
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sel in	ls and conveys to tru on, described as:	stee in trust, with power a	· · ·
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 3 BY THIS REF	ΕΡΕΝΓΕ ΜΔΟΕ Δ ΡΔΒ		se constant de la service. Al constant de la service d
CHARLE LISTE			

7179

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX AND 49/100 ------

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by frantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable OCTOBER 1, 1990 WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right ol emisent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's required, on written request of ben-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the rote lor radorsement (in case of hull reconveryances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person lor the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

strating any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee, in any, reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness therein or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebideness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-etty or any part thereol, in its own name use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, least of and expenses of operation and collection, including transmable attor-ney's less upon any indebideness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-licitar, may determine. If the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of thir and other invariance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereouther of invalidate any act done pursuant to auto notice.

waive any delault or notice of delault hereander or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereander, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary this election may proceed to forcelose this trust deed in equity as a mortfage or direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct the truste to forcelose this trust deid the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may devent and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed in equity as a mortfage or direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed the beneficiary may encode the second of the second direct the trustee of default the brueficiant for the second and the second direct the brueficiant of the beneficiary or the brueficiant for the second and the second and payable. In the event the brueficiant for the second and the second and payable of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of alac, five notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the truste has commenced forcelosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time piror to 5 dueys before the date the truste conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case

together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lat shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Men trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expresse of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee due at casonable charke by trustees attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the outer of their priority and (4) the surplus. (6. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor

surplus, il any, to the drantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successfue and the substitute record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

active member of the Oregon Stato Bar, a bank, trust company lates, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real tereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of O property of this sate, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United S attorney, who is an

			. 9553
The grantor covenants and agrees to and w ully seized in fee simple of said described real pro			
(i) Supervised and	化中国合同 化合同 建建制造		(a) A set of the se
nd that he will warrant and forever defend the	same against an persons w	10111306761.	
الاربة بين المحلة المحلة الإراكية المحلة المحلة عن الأمين المحلي المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة الم محلة المحلة ال المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة محلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة المحلة محلة المحلة ا	2. Server and the second se	 An and a start st	
	المحمول بيرين المراجع ويتراجع في المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع	La grandaan oo san dharaan galaan ah a	
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan r		ad note and this to	wet doub are.
(AN) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XIN HIX MAX MAN KSXÓN KAX INXAN XON KOXŪ	Konka Kanak X	
This deed applies to, inures to the benelit of and b personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneliciary her gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singul	beneficiary shall mean the hold ein. In construing this deed and	er and owner, inclu	iding pledgee, of the contract
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor i	RICHARD R.		LARRY D. BATSELL
not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regul beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by mak	ation Z, the BY: Juhan	PR. Potru	0
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, oi If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	BY: Larry	R. BAISELL	
If the signer of the above is a corporation, se the form of acknowledgement opposite.)		• DAIJELL	
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAM	аларыналарынан Атн	} 55.
County of) This instrument was acknowledged before me on	This instrument was acknown in 90, by RICHARD R	wiedeed before m	on Aart 3/11
	as PARTNERS of RICHARD R. BATS		
	BATSELL BROTH		
Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) My commission expires:	My commission expires:		(SEAD)
n a Bright an Unit a Bray (17 an an Anna an San Anna 27) Tha San Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna			
an antoin se se se se se su a la calagar en se	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	ید مرکز انجابی این موجود انجابی میراند.	
TO:	Trustee		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of a trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evin herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, v estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant	rare directed, on payment to yo lences of indebtedness secured vithout warranty, to the partie ce and documents to	ou of any sums ow by said trust deec s designated by th	ving to you under the terms of 1 (which are delivered to you te terms of said trust deed the
DATED:, 19	nie oon hoentroduce o 1. 1.		
		Beneficia	ry
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it so	cures. Both must be delivered to the true	stee for cancellation be	fore reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF O	REGON.)
FORM' No. SEI	REAGE WADE STREAM AND	County of	that the within instrument
KICHARD KA DAISELL AND LARKI	n that this as	was received to	or record on theday
BROTHERS OIL COMPANY	NAL RAPATION OF STREET	ato' in book/reel/v	clockM., and recorded
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfil	m/reception No.
(ANNA)		Witnes	rtgages of said County. s my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	HE LARRY B. CALERIA	County affixe	
801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH, FALLS, OR 97601	antisa Déta	NAME By	TITLE Deputy
		<i><i><i>Ly</i></i></i>	

EXHIBIT 3

A tract of land situated in the NW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the Westerly Boundary of the New Dalles-California Highway, said point being South 89 degrees 49' East 799.0 feet to the Westerly boundary of said highway and South 11 degrees 36' East along said boundary 1056.29 feet from the West quarter corner of said Section 7; thence North 11 degrees 36' West . along the Westerly boundary of said Highway 100 feet; thence South 78 degrees 24' West 27 feet ; thence South 11 deegrees 36' East 13 feet; thence South 78 degrees 24' West 73.15 feet; thence South 11 degrees 36' East 87 feet to an existing iron monument, which is the most Southerly corner of that parcel of land described in Deed Volume 266, page 322, Deed Records of Klamath County County, Oregon; thence North 69 degrees 29' West, 26 feet to an iron pin; thence South 11 degrees 36' East parallel with said highway 213.8 feet to an iron pin; thence North 78 degrees 24' East 122 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly boundary of said Highway; thence North 11 degrees 36' West along said boundary 200 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 007CO 05800 3809 007C0 05900

Together with a perpetual easement and right of way over the following

Beginning at a point in the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, which point is on the Westerly right of way boundary of the presently located Dalles-California Highway, which point of beginning is South 89 degrees 49' East 799 feet to the Westerly boundary of said highway, and thence South 11 degrees 36' East along said Westerly boundary a distance of 956.29 feet from the one-quarter corner common to said Section 7, and Section 12, Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said point of beginning being the Northeast corner of that property described in Deed Volume 294, page 426, Records of Klamath County; thence South 78 degrees 24' West 27 feet; thence North 11 degrees 36" West parallel to said Highway 90 feet; thence North 78 degrees 24' East 27 feet to the Highway boundary line; thence South 11 degrees 36' East along said Highway boundary line to the point of

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Tit</u>	le Co. the 18th day
of May A.D., 19 90 at	2:43 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90
of Mor	tgages on Page 9552
FEE \$18.00	Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk By Sauline Mulendere